

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	980078	Version: 0				
	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
Туре:	Resolution		Status.	Fasseu		
File created:	5/5/1998		In control:	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE		
On agenda:			Final action:	5/27/1998		
Effective date:						
Title:	Resolution to settle claim of Attorney Gerald P. Boyle for defense of Police Sergeant Mark Stanmeyer. (City Attorney)					
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR					
Indexes:	CLAIMS PAY	MENT				

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/5/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/12/1998	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/12/1998	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/13/1998	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/13/1998	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/18/1998	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
5/27/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
6/5/1998	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
000070					

980078

THE CHAIR

Resolution to settle claim of Attorney Gerald P. Boyle for defense of Police Sergeant Mark Stanmeyer. (City Attorney) Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper city officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to issue a city check in the sum of \$360.00 payable to Attorney Gerald P. Boyle, 1124 West Wells Street, 53233, to reimburse him for legal fees for defense of Police Sergeant Mark Stanmeyer;

and, be it

Further Resolved, That the check is to be delivered upon presentation of a proper release, approved by the City Attorney; said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Fund No. 01-149-06382 -- 013-8001.

CC-CC AJZ/mbh 4/30/98 boyleres